FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2016 First Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Leger to Engrossed House Bill No. 100 by Representative Talbot

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, delete line 4 in its entirety and insert in lief thereof "23:1514(D)(5), R.S.
- 3 27:27.1(F), 92(B)(2)(a) and (c), 249(A), 270(A)(2) and (3)(a) and (ii)(aa) and (cc), 4 392(B)(2)''
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 6 On page 1, line 12, after "17:354," delete "421.7,"

7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>

8 On page 9, delete line 4 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof "Section 6. R.S. 27:27.1(F),
9 92(B)(2)(a) and (c), 249(A), 270(A)(2) and (3)(a) and (ii)(aa) and (cc), "

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 On page 10, delete lines 1 through 14 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof a set of 12 asterisks "* * *"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 11, delete lines 24 through 27 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof a set of asterisks "* * *"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 6

17 On page 12, delete lines 1 through 5 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof a set of 18 asterisks "* * *"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 7

20 On page 12, delete line 8 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof "27:247:"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 8

- On page 12, delete lines 11 and 12 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof a set of asterisks
 "* * *"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 25 On page 12, delete line 13 in its entirety and insert the following:

26 "(cc) After satisfying the requirements of Subitems (aa) and Subitem (bb) of this
27 Item,"

Page 1 of 2

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 2 On page 12, delete lines 16 through 18 in their entirety
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 4 On page 31, line 21, "17:354," delete "421.7,"